PART LIST—Model No. WL810030 | Rev. 8/93

Key Key
No. Qty. Description No. Qty. Description

1 1 Abdominal Pad - : 23 1 Star Washer

2 2 1/4" x .5" Bolt , 24 1 Front Roller/Flywheel

3 4 5/16" x 1.5" Bolt 25 2 Left Endcap '

4 2 Hand Grip 26 2 5/16" x 3.5" Bolt

5 2 Upper Body Handle 27 2 Foot Rail

6 1 Handle Cord 28 2 Foot Cap

7 1 Console 29 2 Belt Guide

8 1 Spacer ' 30 1 Walking Platform

9 1 Resistance Knob 31 1 Frame

100 2 Nut 32 2 Rubber Bumper

1" 3 Nylon Washer 33 4 Roller Adjustment Bolt
12 2 Small Pulley 34 4 Roller Adjustment Washer
18 2 Pulley Bolt 3/ 1 Allen Wrench

14 1 Console Arm 36 1 Wrench Clip

15 1 Resistance Pulley Bolt 37 2 #6 x 1.375" Screw

16 1 Resistance Pulley 38 1 Rear Roller

177 1 Upright Wire 39 1 Walking Belt

18 6 5/16" Nut 40 6 Platform Screw

19 1 Upright 41 1 Console Wire

20 4 Belt Guide Screw 42 1 Reed Switch

21 2 Right Endcap # 1 Owner's Manual

2 5 Screw

Note: "#" indicates a noh_-illustr‘ated part. Specifications are subject to change without notice. See the
10 back cover for information about ordering replacement parts.



Rev. 8/93

EXPLODED DRAWING—Model No. WL810030

1





